Line
No.

Particulars (cents/m?)

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.

Union South

Summary of Changes to Contract Carriage Rates

abhwiN

© 0o ~NO®

N
o

11
12

13
14

15
16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24
25

26

Contract Carriage Service

Rate T2 - Storage and Transportation

Storage ($/ GJ)

Monthly demand charges:

Firm Injection/Withdrawal Right
Union provides deliverability inventory
Customer provides deliverability inventory
Firm incremental injection
Interruptible withdrawal

Commodity charges:

Transportation (cents / m3)

Customer provides compressor fuel

Customer provides compressor fuel
Storage fuel ratio - customer provides fuel

Authorized overrun services

Monthly demand charge first 140,870 m?3
Monthly demand charge all over 140,870 m?

Firm commodity charges:
Union provides compressor fuel - All volumes
Customer provides compressor fuel - All volumes

Interruptible commodity charges: (1)
Maximum - Union provides compressor fuel
Maximum - customer provides compressor fuel

Carbon Charges
Federal Carbon Charge (if applicable)
Facility Carbon Charge (in addition to Transportation Commodity Charge(s))

Transportation fuel ratio - customer provides fuel

Monthly Charge

Notes:

Storage ($/ GJ)
Commodity charges
Injection / Withdrawals
Customer provides compressor fuel

Transportation commodity charge (cents/m?)
Customer provides compressor fuel

Carbon Charges
Federal Carbon Charge (if applicable)
Facility Carbon Charge (in addition to Transportation Commaodity Charge)

(1) Price changes to individual interruptible contract rates are provided in Appendix C.

EB-2023-0073

Filed: 2023-06-09
EB-2023-0134
Exhibit E

Tab 2

Rate Order
Appendix A

Page 11 of 17

EB-2023-0134

Approved Approved
April 1, 2023 Rate July 1, 2023
Rate Change Rate
(a) (b) (c)
0.012 0.012
1.781 (0.029) 1.752
1.473 1.473
1.473 1.473
1.473 1.473
0.030 (0.002) 0.028
0.012 0.012
0.030 (0.002) 0.028
0.012 0.012
0.445% 0.445%
33.1606 33.1606
18.4774 18.4774
0.0905 (0.0046) 0.0859
0.0420 0.0420
7.0513 (0.0275) 7.0238
7.0028 (0.0229) 6.9799
12.3900 12.3900
0.0162 0.0162
0.309% 0.309%
0.109 (0.004) 0.105
0.071 (0.001) 0.070
1.1807 (0.0046) 1.1761
1.1322 1.1322
12.3900 12.3900
0.0162 0.0162
$6,804.81 $6,804.81



