Filed: 2023-06-09 EB-2023-0134 Exhibit E Tab 2 Rate Order Appendix A Page 11 of 17

ENBRIDGE GAS INC. Union South Summary of Changes to Contract Carriage Rates

Line No.	Particulars (cents/m³)	EB-2023-0073	Rate Change (b)	EB-2023-0134
	Contract Carriage Service			
	Rate T2 - Storage and Transportation			
	Storage (\$ / GJ)			
	Monthly demand charges:			
1	Firm space	0.012		0.012
	Firm Injection/Withdrawal Right			
2	Union provides deliverability inventory	1.781	(0.029)	1.752
3	Customer provides deliverability inventory	1.473	, ,	1.473
4	Firm incremental injection	1.473		1.473
5	Interruptible withdrawal	1.473		1.473
	Commodity charges:			
6	Withdrawal	0.030	(0.002)	0.028
7	Customer provides compressor fuel	0.012	, ,	0.012
8	Injection	0.030	(0.002)	0.028
9	Customer provides compressor fuel	0.012		0.012
10	Storage fuel ratio - customer provides fuel	0.445%		0.445%
	Transportation (cents / m³)			
11	Monthly demand charge first 140,870 m³	33.1606		33.1606
12	Monthly demand charge all over 140,870 m³	18.4774		18.4774
	Firm commodity charges:			
13	Union provides compressor fuel - All volumes	0.0905	(0.0046)	0.0859
14	Customer provides compressor fuel - All volumes	0.0420		0.0420
	Interruptible commodity charges: (1)			
15	Maximum - Union provides compressor fuel	7.0513	(0.0275)	7.0238
16	Maximum - customer provides compressor fuel	7.0028	(0.0229)	6.9799
	Carbon Charges			
17	Federal Carbon Charge (if applicable)	12.3900		12.3900
18	Facility Carbon Charge (in addition to Transportation Commodity Charge(s))	0.0162		0.0162
19	Transportation fuel ratio - customer provides fuel	0.309%		0.309%
	Authorized overrun services			
	Storage (\$ / GJ)			
	Commodity charges			
20	Injection / Withdrawals	0.109	(0.004)	0.105
21	Customer provides compressor fuel	0.071	(0.001)	0.070
22	Transportation commodity charge (cents/m³)	1.1807	(0.0046)	1.1761
23	Customer provides compressor fuel	1.1322		1.1322
	Carbon Charges			
24	Federal Carbon Charge (if applicable)	12.3900		12.3900
25	Facility Carbon Charge (in addition to Transportation Commodity Charge)	0.0162		0.0162
26	Monthly Charge	\$6,804.81		\$6,804.81

Notes:
(1) Price changes to individual interruptible contract rates are provided in Appendix C.